Osher Center for
Integrative Health

2025-2026 Project List TRIM Predoctoral Fellowship Program

The TRIM predoctoral fellowship supports an intensive year of research activity and training for doctoral students. Each predoctoral fellow

works closely with an Osher Center faculty research mentor and typically develops work related to their mentor’s existing research
project(s). Applicants must name the faculty that they are interested in working with on the application.

If you have any questions, please contact the program coordinator, Yvette Coulter (E: yvette.coulter@ucsf.edu / P: 415-353-7991)

Field(s) of
Faculty Name Study Research Interests UCSF Profiles Page
e Health equity
e Integrative palliative and end-of-life care
Medical ¢ Medical education and interprofessional
Shelley R. Adler. PhD Anthropology, education https://profiles.ucsf.edu/shelley.adler
' ’ Sociocultural e Healing narrative
Gerontology e Qualitative, ethnographic, and mixed-method
study designs; community-based
participatory research
e Personalized therapies for patients with
advanced gastrointesinal malignancies
Medicine, e Mind-body medicine to support patients with
Chloe Atreya, MD Hematology/ cancer and caregivers https://profiles.ucsf.edu/chloe.atreya
Oncology e Cancer disparities
e Gut microbiome
e Advancing health equity via complementary
Public Health. and in.tegrative medicine .
Maria T. Chao, DrPH, MPA Socio-medical * In\{estlgatlng nqn—phqrmacologlc .approaches https://profiles.ucsf.edu/maria.chao
Studies to improve quality of !lfe among dllverse and
underserved populations living with chronic
conditions
Medicine. e Ayurvedic medicine .
Anand Dhruva, MD Hematology/ * Yoga gnd yoga breathlng https://profiles.ucsf.edu/anand.dhruva
Oncology e Botanical medicines
o

Palliative and supportive care
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e Mindfulness-based interventions
e Pregnancy and the postpartum period
Jennifer Felder. PhD Clinical o Women’g health https://profiles.ucsf.edu/jennifer.felder
Psychology e Depression
e Sleep
e Behavioral health
e Interpersonal Trauma
Medicine, e Aging women's health
Alison Huang, MD Epidimiology & e Genitourinary health https://profiles.ucsf.edu/alison.huang
Biostatistics e Behavioral, Pharmacologic, and Integrative

Health interventions

Non-pharmacologic treatments for insomnia
Whole-body hyperthermia for depression

Clinical e \Wearable devices in assessment of https://profiles.ucsf.edu/ashley.mason
Ashley Mason, PhD . .
Psychology physiological correlates of mental health
symptoms
e Eating behaviors, stress, and metabolic
Medical and health _ : .
Rachel Radin, PhD Clinical e Obesity & metabolic health https./profiles.ucsf.edu/rachel.radin
Psychology e Complementary and Integrative interventions

Stress-eating & binge eating
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